Authority and presented at quarterly contract management meetings.  The reporting shall comply with the 

requirements of Schedule 11A. 

5  The Supplier shall be paid monthly in arrears.   

6 Annual Charges payable under this Agreement by B&NES may be up to but shall not exceed ninety-eight 

thousand pounds (£98,000). 

7 Annual Charges payable under this Agreement by Bristol may be up to but shall not exceed eight hundred and 

twenty-three  thousand eight  hundred and eighty six pounds  (£823,886).  

8. The amounts included at clauses 6 and 7 above shall be inclusive of any Agency Fees raised by the Supplier in 

accordance with clause 8 of Schedule 1, Specification.  

TERMINATION PAYMENT DEFAULT 

8 In the event that at any time undisputed Charges of £1,000,000 have been overdue for payment for a